TA 38-25472-0-7 1559 19974 After Recording Return to THE BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Benj. Franklin Plaza One S.W. Columbia Street Portland, Oregon 97258 BUSCHERT 961729-1 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE TTIC 38-25472 DEED OF TRUST ____day of <u>January</u> . 1983___ 26th____ THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this_ LYNN BYRON CORWIN and DONNA LEF CORWIN, husband and wife among the Grantor (herein "Borrower"), (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, HARRY M. HANNA THE BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is One S.W. Columbia Street, Portland, Oregon 97258 (herein "Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the . State of Oregon: County of KLAMATH LOT SEVEN (7), BLOCK SIX (6), TRACT NO. 1035, GATEWOOD, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON. 3 KLAMATH FALLS 4733 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE which has the address of (City) (Street) OREGON 97601 (herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,

appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto. shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated January 26, 1983 ____(herein "Note"), in the principal sum of FORTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/100 _____ Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments. of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on

; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced FEBRUARY 1, 2008 in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

N

E

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

White Ede (PUPORG), Carriery to an Ede (PLASSES), Pre- Cultamer, A Page 1 of 4 OREGON--1 TO 4 FAMILY--6775 -FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT L-340 Rev 11-82

1560

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

5

Funds

(Impounds)

Are

NONTRANSFERABLE

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest in the in debtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of an late charges as provided in the Note. terest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waver by Lender, Borrower shall pay 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable and r the Note, until the Note i quaid in full, a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly faxed and assessments which may attain priority lover this Deed or Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments of assessments and has rene on the set of the set

mated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimate. The reference of the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are assured or action into d by a Feder. If or state agency sincluding Lender if Lender is such an institution. Lender shall apply the Fund, to pay add taxe analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unlest Lender pays Borrower interaction the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in write a substant of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to be required to pay add taxe interest or each and or applicable law requires such interest on the Funds shall be paid to be required to pay. Borrower any interest or each agree, an annual accounting of the Funds and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaded to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaded and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaded and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaded and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaded and additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly instailments of Funds payable prior If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly us-failments of Fands payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's op-tion, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

3. Application of Payments. Unless application as a creant against the sums secured by dus Deed of Trust Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the rower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

interest and principal on any Future Advances.
4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fine and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground reat, at any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly durnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter crected on the Property in the payment.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or bereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards, included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender, built not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sum, secured by this Dood of Prost.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance policies. directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and re-newals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make preof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or re-pair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Doed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Doed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sum secured by this Doed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a cham-for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to re-toration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such annihilation of proceeds to principal shall potery

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not ex-Onces Lender and Dorrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not ex-tend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interact of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Procests prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums accured by this Deed of Truct numed and y

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by Laws and regulation of the condominium or planned unit development. tion or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by Laws and regulation or the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit devel-opment rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Truet, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of True task if the rider records to such as the planned and supplement the covenants and agreements of the Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreement - contained in this 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreement contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender' interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, incolvency, code enforcement, or arrangement or proceeding involving a binkrupt or decedent, then Lender's eption, upon notice to Borrower may make such appearance, drament of reasonable attorney's fees and entry accurate to proceed or France Ender's interest, and data that we be as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the ender secure and the requirement for anch in an ance terminates are secured and an and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgate in unance precision and the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional in debtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear

Page 2 of 4

1360.04

interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment or interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 here of or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sum-secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. a - any notice to Borrow-Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated here in or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage. Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of trust of the law of this Mortgage. Deed of Trust of the Note constitutes with applicable law, such conflict shall not effect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note constitutes with applicable law, such conflict shall not effect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding as the creation of a lien or encumbrance subord inate to this Deed of Trust, do the creation of a purchase money accurity interest for household appliances, is a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of say leasehold in terest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the umsecured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the age or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transfer of each agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to a celerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the n-tice is in uled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such aums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 beroof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date tae notice is maded to Borower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and sale of the Property. The notice shall for the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust declare by this Deed of Trust do be eximpled they due and payable without further demand and hav prove the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable the power of sale and any other remedies provided in the robust further demand and hav prove the power of sale and any other remedies provided they due and payable without further demand to available costs and expenses mourted in parsung the remedies provided in the robust provided to collect all crassonable costs and expenses mourted in parsung the remedies provided in the robust provided to collect all crassonable costs and expenses mourted in parsung the remedies provided in the robust provided to collect all crassonable costs and expenses mourted in par

graph 18, including, but neglimited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes this power at sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trastee to elecute a written indice of the outer concerted an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall, and shall cause sech active to a lender shell execute or cause the property to be sold, and shall, and shall cause sech active to a lender shell execute or cause the property to be sold, and shall cause sech active to a lender or the event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause sech active to a lender or active shall give indice at solds of the animeer prescribed by applicable law. After the law of the tau have as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall self the Property at police and not the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more pricely and soch active the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Page 3 of 4

1.1

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant of Warrany, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by the the Device

Sale, including, but not indice to, reasonable trustee's and atomety's ites and costs of the evidence; toy to an sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust discontained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust discontained in this Deed of Trust (c) Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trust encoder enforce of the property pursuant to the power of a provided in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trust encoder evidence, if the covenants and agreements of Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trust encoder takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired, in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereurder, Borrower for the sume secured.

torce and effect as it no acceleration had occurred.
 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and have ble

due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect in the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of True t Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. 21. Future Advances – Upon request of Borrower Lender at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Prop-

Lenger and the receiver shall be hable to account only for those rents actually received.
 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby and the the theory of the trust of the property of the trust of the trust of the property of the property of the trust of the property of the

snan be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with configable law Londer must from time to the time to the person or persons. and the end of the property of the property is not correctly and the property of the property. The property is not correctly and the property of the property of the property. The property is not correctly and the property of the property. The property is not correctly and the property of the property. The property is not correctly and for arrivational timber or arguing an end of the property. The property is not correctly and for arrivational timber or arguing an end of the property.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes 24. Use of Froperty. The croperty is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.
 25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust LYDE BYRON CORUIN. Borrower LYDE BYRON CORUNN. Borrower Borrower Borrower

-Borrower	LYPE BYRON
	Nours
 Borrower	DONNA LEE

67	Lich	gal
NA	LEE	CORVIN

County ss:

STATE OF OREGON,

LYNN BYRON CORWIN and DONNA LEE	CORWIN,	husband and wife	and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be THEIR	voluntar	y act and derd.	7.1-
(Official Scal) My Commission expires: 2/14/85	Before	1110	terset
		Notary Public for ()	tekon .

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to TO TRUSTEE: cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) Date:

> 10970 norson (siles domesty POOMIJII EELY ntwio) sal bunod LYNN BYLON COTWIN

Page 4 of 4

:OT OTVI XAT JIA JIAN

961729-1

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

1563

is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u> is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable Rate Note to BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION OF PORTEANTS, a corporation, (the nate NOTE to DEMO. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION OF FORTHWRY, a corporation, the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at: KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

4733 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE

(Property Address)

The Note Contains Provisions Allowing for Changes in the Interest Rate. Increases in the Interest Rate will Result in Higher Payments. Decreases in the Interest Rate will Result in Lower Payments.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower

and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an Initial Rate of Interest of 12.75%. Section 4 of the Note provides for changes in the interest

rate and the monthly payments, as follows:

"Current Index."

(A) Change Dates

, the rate of interest I will pay may change on the lst day of the month of , and on that day every 🗍 6th 🗍 12th 🦳 30th 🎽 60th [Check only one box] month thereafter. Each Beginning in 19⁸⁸

date on which the rate of interest could change is called a "Change Date."

(D) The much Any changes in the rate of interest will be based on changes in the Index. The "Index" is the monthly average yield Any changes in the rate of interest will be based on changes in the index. The index is the monthly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of **G months D 1 year D 3 years S 5 years** as made available by the Federal Reserve Board, or **D** the "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes National Average for all Major Times of Londers" as made available by the Federal Home Loop Board

Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" as made available by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board. If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable

information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

The first Index figure for this Note is 10.38 G. It is called the "Original Index." The most recently available Index figure as of the date _____ days before each Change Date is called the

你是

Ŷ

Į

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will determine any change in my rate of interest. The Note Holder will before each change Date, the Note Holder will determine any change in my rate of interest. The Note Holder will calculate the amount of the difference, if any, between the Current Index and the Original Index. If the Current Index is calculate the amount of the unterence, it any, between the Current index and the Original index. If the Current higher than the Original Index, the Note Holder will add the difference to the Initial Rate of Interest. If the Current ingher than the Original Index, the Note Holder will and the unterence to the Initial Rate of Interest. If the Current Index is lower than the Original Index, the Note Holder will subtract the difference from the Initial Rate of Interest. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition or subtraction to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point

(0.125%). This rounded amount will be the new rate of interest I am required to pay. The Note Holder will then determine the new amount of my monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the outstanding principal balance in full on the maturity date at my new rate of interest in substantially equal payments.

The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

The new rate of interest will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the new amount of my monthly payment each month beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my

monthly payment is again changed or I have fully repaid the loan.

The Note Holder will mail or deliver to me a notice of any changes in the amount of my monthly payment before the I ne Note Holder will man or deriver to me a notice of any changes in the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice."

Uniform Covenant 4 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows: 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to 4. Unarges, LIEBS. DOFTOWER SHALL PAY ALL CAXES, assessments, and other charges, thes and impositions autroutable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, the reoperty which may attain a priority over this occurity hist unient, and leasenoid payments of ground rents, it any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this que, unecuy to the payee thereor, portower shall promptly furnish to Lender an horices or amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts paragraph, and in the event bit rower shall make payment directly, borrower shall promptly diritish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instruevidencing such payments, borrower shall promptly discharge any tien which has priority over this becauty instru-ment; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower; (a) shall agree in ment; province, that bottower shart not be required to discharge any such one so long as bottower, or shart agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such then in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which in the optimion of Lender contest such tion by, or ucient against entorcement or such tion in, regar proceedings which in the optimon of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien of forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (c) shall secure from the operate to prevent the emorement of the neuror fortentine of the rapperty of any part thereof, or or shan secure roll the holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Security Instrument.

If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a priority over this Security In Lender determines that an or any part of the rioperty is subject to a nen which may attain a priority over this Security Instrument, Lender shall send Borrower notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take one or more of the action of the theorem it his two states of the states of the of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER—Single Family-7/81—FNMA Uniform Instrument White File (PUPOFD)...Canary: Loan File (PUPOFD) -- Pink. Customer (RC)

^{.19}_83___



Uniform Covenant 14 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

1564

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

D. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY

Uniform Covenant 15 is amended to read as follows:

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Security Instrument combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

E. NO FUTURE ADVANCES

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Security Instrument ("Future Advances") is deleted.

F. LOAN CHARGES

If the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (1) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limits; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.

G. LEGISLATION

If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of applicable laws have the effect either of rendering the provisions of the Note, the Security Instrument or this Adjustable Rate Rider (other than this paragraph G) unenforceable according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Security Instrument and this Adjustable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Lender's security, then Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sums secured by the Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable. In such event, Borrower shall not have the right to reinstate otherwise provided in Non-Uniform Covenant 19 of the Security Instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Adjustable Rate Rider.

LYNN BYRON, CORWIN Vonna Sue Corring

-Borrower

Borrower

DONNA LEE CORUTN

-Borrower (Sign Original Only)

MEAN POLISON; COUNTY OF PLAMATH; ss.

fied for locord .	A. D. D. 83 of oktock Att, and
3 31 day of Jan	A. D. D. <u>83 of</u> 0.000k **, dre
dely recorded in VolM83	., .f
Fee \$24.00	By Scince Letter